## Office of the Principal Prasanndeb Women's College NAAC accredited (B++ Grade) College (2016) Club Road, Jalpaiguri, Pin – 735101

No. PDWC/24/women's studies - 01

Date: 22.01.24

## NOTICE

This is to notify all concern that the **Centre for Women's studies** of Prasannadeb Women's College, in association with **Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)** of the college, is going to celebrate the **"National Girl Child Day" on 24<sup>th</sup> January, 2024**, from **1:00 PM onwards in room no 104.** 

All the teaching and non-teaching staff members of the college along with the students are therefore requested to be present at the venue and participate in the same to make the program a grand success.

22.01.24

(Dr. Nanda Banerjee) Director Centre for Women's studies

(Dr. Uday Sankar Agarwalla)

Co-ordinator IQAC Coordinator IQAC P.D. Women's College Jalpaiguri-735101

(Dr. Samapti Saha) Principal Principal P.D. Women's College Jalpaiguri